
2024-2025 Westmont College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-11   Conf: 13-7   Home: 11-4   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Kramer, Sage 29-29 905 31.2 169-366 .462 38-109 .349 83-125 .664 66 124 190 6.6 60 1 28 75 8 34 459 15.8
05 Fong, Bailey 26-11 574 22.1 81-212 .382 37-95 .389 60-77 .779 24 27 51 2.0 40 0 36 59 4 25 259 10.0
22 Shipp, Jazmyn 29-3 620 21.4 112-222 .505 7-34 .206 38-42 .905 68 98 166 5.7 89 0 23 44 12 32 269 9.3
01 Bariteau, Noemie 27-14 590 21.9 76-220 .345 24-91 .264 27-32 .844 13 60 73 2.7 46 0 64 57 1 27 203 7.5
10 Garnand, Molly 29-28 624 21.5 85-203 .419 6-15 .400 25-29 .862 42 69 111 3.8 72 2 17 56 16 19 201 6.9
12 Kiefer, Lisa 28-28 880 31.4 56-141 .397 1-9 .111 34-53 .642 123 203 326 11.6 48 0 65 54 37 63 147 5.3
02 Brown, Mariah 29-19 791 27.3 44-150 .293 19-57 .333 46-67 .687 27 50 77 2.7 40 1 81 88 1 24 153 5.3
23 Goostrey, Kate 27-12 455 16.9 40-103 .388 21-66 .318 14-20 .700 7 24 31 1.1 23 0 34 32 0 17 115 4.3
25 Knight, Skyler 13-0 98 7.5 8-36 .222 8-28 .286 1-2 .500 1 11 12 0.9 4 0 1 3 1 6 25 1.9
44 Pearson, Isabella 8-0 43 5.4 4-12 .333 3-4 .750 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 9 0 2 3 0 0 12 1.5
24 Mallon, Navine 26-1 165 6.3 11-38 .289 3-15 .200 7-14 .500 15 13 28 1.1 23 0 6 13 0 5 32 1.2
04 Gibbons, Annie 15-0 80 5.3 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 5 9 14 0.9 13 0 3 4 2 5 9 0.6
Total 29 5825 200.9 689-1714 .402 167-523 .319 339-471 .720 433 754 1187 40.9 467 4 360 516 82 257 1884 64.97
Opponents 29 5825 200.9 628-1634 .384 202-615 .328 284-388 .732 283 648 931 32.1 496 8 344 468 57 234 1742 60.07

Team Statistics West OPP
SCORING 1884 1742
    Points Per Game 65.0 60.1
    Scoring Margin 4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 689-1714 628-1634
    Field Goal Pct .402 .384
3 POINT FG-ATT 167-523 202-615
    3PT FG Pct .319 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 339-471 284-388
    FT Pct .720 .732
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 9.8
REBOUNDS 1187 931
    Rebounds Per Game 40.9 32.1
    Rebounds Margin 8.8 –
ASSISTS 360 344
    Assists Per Game 12.4 11.9
TURNOVERS 516 468
    Turnovers Per Game 17.8 16.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 257 234
    Steals Per Game 8.9 8.1
BLOCKS 82 57
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.0
ATTENDANCE 1,806 1,727
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-120 11-157
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-162

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Westmont 457 448 460 509 10 1884
Opponents 406 417 447 466 6 1742

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Mont. St. Billings L 40-52 125
11/09/24 at Simon Fraser L 49-73 197
11/15/24 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W 85-68 92
11/16/24 CENTRAL WASH. L 55-66 149
11/19/24 CSUSB W 70-66 101
11/21/24 MASTER'S W 87-72 149

* 12/05/24 at Fresno Pacific W 56-40 0
* 12/07/24 at Jessup L 51-52 155
* 12/14/24 AZUSA PACIFIC L 65-72 157
* 12/18/24 FRESNO PACIFIC W 70-63 50
* 01/02/25 at Chaminade L 63-64 103
* 01/04/25 at Hawaii Hilo W 70-47 377

01/09/25 BETHESDA (CA) W 83-59 98
* 01/11/25 at CUI W 69-57 121
* 01/16/25 DOMINICAN (CA) W 72-61 102
* 01/18/25 MENLO W 71-55 72
* 01/23/25 HAWAII PACIFIC W 91-58 91
* 01/25/25 CHAMINADE W 77-49 126
* 01/29/25 BIOLA W 70-49 167
* 02/01/25 CUI W 66-60 89
* 02/05/25 at Vanguard W 59-56 68
* 02/08/25 POINT LOMA L 59-67 190
* 02/12/25 at Azusa Pacific L 68-85 94
* 02/15/25 at Academy of Art W 61-56 60
* 02/19/25 VANGUARD L 54-71 173
* 02/22/25 at Biola W 63-51 305
* 03/01/25 at Point Loma L 39-57 247

03/06/25 vs Fresno Pacific W 70-54 186
03/07/25 vs Point Loma L 51-62 176

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Westmont College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 7-3   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Kramer, Sage 20-20 655 32.8 125-273 .458 30-77 .390 62-97 .639 46 89 135 6.8 38 0 18 50 4 24 342 17.1
22 Shipp, Jazmyn 20-3 451 22.6 88-169 .521 6-29 .207 26-30 .867 53 72 125 6.3 57 0 18 31 9 23 208 10.4
05 Fong, Bailey 17-8 401 23.6 50-137 .365 22-61 .361 46-59 .780 18 25 43 2.5 22 0 27 38 3 16 168 9.9
10 Garnand, Molly 20-19 430 21.5 54-133 .406 4-7 .571 22-25 .880 30 41 71 3.6 47 1 12 40 9 13 134 6.7
02 Brown, Mariah 20-17 619 31.0 37-119 .311 15-44 .341 42-61 .689 22 42 64 3.2 29 1 56 70 1 15 131 6.6
01 Bariteau, Noemie 18-7 347 19.3 40-135 .296 10-55 .182 10-11 .909 10 41 51 2.8 31 0 35 31 0 17 100 5.6
12 Kiefer, Lisa 19-19 589 31.0 33-88 .375 0-6 .000 22-37 .595 76 139 215 11.3 27 0 42 40 27 44 88 4.6
23 Goostrey, Kate 19-6 278 14.6 25-63 .397 13-41 .317 8-9 .889 4 16 20 1.1 10 0 18 15 0 10 71 3.7
25 Knight, Skyler 8-0 58 7.3 7-20 .350 7-16 .438 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.6 1 0 0 3 0 3 21 2.6
24 Mallon, Navine 18-1 125 6.9 9-30 .300 3-12 .250 6-10 .600 11 10 21 1.2 16 0 4 10 0 4 27 1.5
04 Gibbons, Annie 9-0 41 4.6 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 2 5 7 0.8 9 0 1 2 2 3 4 0.4
44 Pearson, Isabella 2-0 6 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 469-1175 .399 110-348 .316 246-345 .713 303 525 828 41.4 288 2 231 339 55 172 1294 64.70
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 434-1116 .389 138-421 .328 164-224 .732 178 454 632 31.6 345 6 255 318 43 152 1170 58.50

Team Statistics West OPP
SCORING 1294 1170
    Points Per Game 64.7 58.5
    Scoring Margin 6.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 469-1175 434-1116
    Field Goal Pct .399 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 110-348 138-421
    3PT FG Pct .316 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 246-345 164-224
    FT Pct .713 .732
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 8.2
REBOUNDS 828 632
    Rebounds Per Game 41.4 31.6
    Rebounds Margin 9.8 –
ASSISTS 231 255
    Assists Per Game 11.6 12.8
TURNOVERS 339 318
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 15.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 172 152
    Steals Per Game 8.6 7.6
BLOCKS 55 43
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.2
ATTENDANCE 1,217 1,530
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-122 10-153
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Westmont 317 313 308 356 1294
Opponents 281 295 291 303 1170

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 at  Fresno Pacific W 56-40 0
12/07/24 at  Jessup L 51-52 155
12/14/24 AZUSA PACIFIC L 65-72 157
12/18/24 FRESNO PACIFIC W 70-63 50
01/02/25 at  Chaminade L 63-64 103
01/04/25 at  Hawaii Hilo W 70-47 377
01/11/25 at  CUI W 69-57 121
01/16/25 DOMINICAN (CA) W 72-61 102
01/18/25 MENLO W 71-55 72
01/23/25 HAWAII PACIFIC W 91-58 91
01/25/25 CHAMINADE W 77-49 126
01/29/25 BIOLA W 70-49 167
02/01/25 CUI W 66-60 89
02/05/25 at  Vanguard W 59-56 68
02/08/25 POINT LOMA L 59-67 190
02/12/25 at  Azusa Pacific L 68-85 94
02/15/25 at  Academy of Art W 61-56 60
02/19/25 VANGUARD L 54-71 173
02/22/25 at  Biola W 63-51 305
03/01/25 at  Point Loma L 39-57 247


